2690 – 2693
The NEXUS™ concept is highly flexible.
Based on a single mainframe, a number
of input/output modules allow you to
configure a conditioning amplifier to
your exact requirements. You can have
both acoustic and vibration inputs in the
same instrument with one, two, three or

Valid system combinations and ordering numbers are shown
in the associated “The NEXUS Range of Conditioning
Amplifiers – How to Order” sheet (BA 0287)
Optional Accessories
Type 7749 NEXUS Set-up and Control Software
AO 0537 7 pin Brüel & Kjær mic. plug to 7 pin LEMO
Adaptor cable for split mic. supply
AO 1440 RS–232 Interface Cable
AO 0546 Supply Cable with cigarette lighter to LEMO
connector (3 m)
AO 0547 Supply Cable with cigarette lighter to spade
terminals (3 m)
AO 0548 Branched Supply Cable, spade terminals to 4
LEMO connectors (1.5m)
BZ 5294 TEDS Editor
BZ 5294 MS4 Calibration License
BZ 5294 MS5 Developer’s License
UA 2020 MS4 Calibration Kit
UA 2020 MS5 Developer’s Kit
KK 0049 Combination Frame (19″ rack). Holds up to 3
NEXUS units
KQ 0158 19″ Portable Rack. Holds up to 9 NEXUS units
or 8 NEXUS units and a power supply WB 1436
QB 0048 Nickel-Metal Hydride Rechargeable Battery
DR35
ZE 0794 A-, B-, C- and D-weighting filters
ZE 0788 Integration, single and double – contact
Brüel & Kjær for a configured system
UA 1409 Frame for SONY DAT Series 200 recorder
Holds up to 4 NEXUS units
UA 1482 Frame for SONY SIR 1000. Holds 1 or 2 NEXUS
units
UA 2019 Interface Adaptor
WH 3219 Upper Limiting Frequency 140 kHz
WH 3206 Whole Body Vibration X, Y and Z Direction
Filter according to ISO 2632−1
WH 3278 900 Hz to 1100 Hz Band Pass Filter
WH 3345 Constant Power On
WB 1436 32 ch. Power Supply (90 – 264 V)
WL 1218 Adaptor for 2 ×7 pin intensity probe: LEMO
connectors to 18 pin LEMO connector
ZG 0405 Battery Charger (separate)
Brüel & Kjær reserves the right to change specifications and accessories without notice
BP170216Specs.fm  Page 16  Friday, December 22, 2000  1:32 PM